DEMO BOARD QUICK START GUIDE DC427
 RMS TO DC CONVERTER
  1
LTC1966
DESCRIPTION
Demo board DC427 features the LTC1966 Precision Mi-
cro-power true RMS-to-DC converter. It incorporates a
variety of passive components to support configurations

1 0 Cbyp,Cout2,Cin2  (OPT) CAP.,                                0603
2 1 Cc CAP., X7R, 1000pF, 25V, 20% 0402 AVX, 04023C102MAT
3 1 Cffw CAP., NPO, 10pF, 50V, 10% 0402 AVX, 04025A100KAT
4 1 Cout1 CAP., X5R, 22uF, 6.3V, 10% 1210 MURATA, GRM32DR60J226KA01
5 1 Cin1 CAP., X5R, 10uF, 6.3V, 10% 1206 MURATA, GRM31CR60J106KC01
6 0 Cout4,Cin3    (OPT) CAP.,                             6032, 7343
7 1 Cout3 CAP., X7R, 0.1uF, 16V, 20% 0603 AVX, 0603YC104MAT
8 1 Cin4 CAP., TANT., 47uF, 16V, 20% 6032 AVX, TAJC476M016R
9 0 C1    (OPT) CAP.,            402
10 0 D1    (OPT) DIODE,        SMA
11 7 E1-E7 TESTPOINT, TURRET, .094" MILL-MAX, 2501-2
12 2 JP1,JP3 0.079 SINGLE ROW HEADER 3 PIN COMM CON, 2802S-03-G1
13 1 JP2 0.079X4 DOUBLE ROW HEADER COMM CON, 2202S-08-G1
14 3 JP1,JP2,JP3 SHUNT, COMM CON, CCIJ2MM-138G
15 1 L1 INDUCTOR, 2.2uH    D52LC TOKO, A914BYW-2R2M
16 1 Rc RES.,CHIP, 16.2K, 1/16W, 5%, 0402 AAC, CR05-1622FM
17 1 R1 RES.,CHIP, 10K, 1/16W, 5%, 0402 AAC, CR05-103JM
18 1 Rfb1 RES.,CHIP, 887K, 1/16W, 1% 0402 AAC, CR05-8873FM
19 1 Rfb2 RES.,CHIP, 698K, 1/16W, 1% 0402 AAC, CR05-6983FM
20 1 Rfb3 RES.,CHIP, 412K, 1/16W, 1% 0402 AAC, CR05-4123FM
21 1 Rfb4 RES.,CHIP, 280K, 1/16W, 1% 0402 AAC, CR05-2803FM
22 0 Rfb5  (OPT) RES.,                                  1%  0402
23 1 Rfilt RES.,CHIP, 0, 1/16W, 0402 AAC, CJ05-000M
24 1 Rpg RES.,CHIP, 100K, 1/16W, 5% 0402 AAC, CR05-104JM
25 1 Rset RES.,CHIP, 316K, 1/16W, 1% 0402 AAC, CR05-3163FM
26 0 Rsw   (OPT) RES.,                                     0402
27 2 Rs1,Rs2 RES.,CHIP, 1M, 1/16W, 5% 0402 AAC, CR05-105JM
28 1 Rsd RES.,CHIP, 4.7M, 1/16W, 5% 0402 AAC, CR05-475JM
29 1 U1 I.C., LTC3411,   MS10 LINEARL, LTC3411EMS
30 1 PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARDS DEMO BOARD DC441A
31 1 STENCIL STENCIL DC441A
32 1 S / F S / Frame, #10679, @ Flairis